HAZLETON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 6:00 PM

A.	Call to Order
В.	Silent Meditation
C.	Pledge of Allegiance
D.	Roll Call:Bruno;Colombo;Nilles;Ondishin;Perry
E.	Approving Minutes of Previous Meetings – August 13, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
F.	Presentations/Proclamations/Communications – Altera Recycling Co. to discuss proposed occupation of the old Dorr-Oliver Building for plastics recycling.
G.	Bid Opening – None
Н.	Courtesy of the Floor (ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
l.	ORDINANCES and RESOLUTONS:
	ORDINANCES:

(1st READING)

Ordinance 2024-15 An Ordinance Repealing Chapter 354, ARTICLE I of the

Code of City of Hazleton, Pennsylvania, "Vacant and Abandoned Property Registration", and Replacing with a New Chapter 354, ARTICLE I, to be Entitled, "Registration Of Foreclosing Mortgages and Vacant Property" (1st READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

Ordinance 2024-16 A

An Ordinance Authorizing the Erection of a Stop Sign at the Intersection of East 9th Street and Pardee Street (1st READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

(2nd and 3rd READINGS)

Ordinance 2024-11 An Ordinance Establishing a Parking by Permit Only Zone

on East Diamond Avenue and Cleveland Streets (2nd

READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

Ordinance 2024-12 An Ordinance Establishing a Parking by Permit Only Zone

on West 6^{th} Street (2nd READING; call for comments or

questions; roll call)

<u>Ordinance 2024-14</u> An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the

City of Hazleton, Part II, Chapter 350, Property

Maintenance, Article II, Quality of Life (2nd READING; call for

comments or questions; roll call)

RESOLUTIONS:

Resolution 2024-38 A Resolution Requesting Luzerne County Local Share

Account Grant Funds for Fire Station Water Remediation & Exhaust Removal Upgrades for the City of Hazleton Fire Department (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-39 A Resolution Requesting Luzerne County Local Share

Account Grant Funds for One Multipurpose Utility Vehicle for the City of Hazleton Department of Public

Works (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-40 Modifying Consolidated Plan for CDBGB Program Fiscal

Year 2020 (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-41 A Resolution Authorizing the City of Hazleton to Award

Bids for the City of Hazleton City Hall Chimney

Improvements Project (call for comments or questions; roll

call)

Resolution 2024 – 42 A Resolution Authorizing the City of Hazleton to

Award Bids for the City of Hazleton City Hall Roof Repair/Replacement Project (call for comments or

questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-43

Modifying Consolidated Plan for CDBG-CV Program Year 2020 (call for comments or questions; roll call)

- J. New Business:
- K. Old Business:
- L. Discussion
 - (1) Comments from the Audience
 - (2) Comments from the Mayor
 - (3) Comments from the City Administrator
 - (4) Comments from City Council
- M. Adjournment